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SUBMISSION DETAILS 
 

All abstracts must be submitted on-line through the All-Academic submission website. Details can 
be found on the ASC Annual Meeting website. You will need to create a new profile for 2024. On 
the site, you will be asked to indicate the type of submission you wish to make. The submission 
choices available for the meetings include: (1) Complete Thematic Panel, (2) Individual Paper 
Presentation, (3) Author Meets Critics Session, (4) Poster Presentation, (5) Roundtable 
Submission, or (6) Lightning Talk Presentation. Please continue to click Accept and Continue 
in the lower right-hand corner until you no longer see it. You will receive a confirmation email 
after you submit. If you do not, email meeting@asc41.org.  
 

Please note that late submissions will NOT be accepted. In addition, submissions that do not 
conform to the guidelines will be rejected. We encourage participants to submit well in advance 
of the deadline so that ASC staff may help with any submission problems while the call for papers 
remains open. Please note that ASC staff members respond to inquiries during normal business 
hours. 
 

Complete Thematic Panels: Panel submissions must include a title and abstract for the entire 
panel as well as titles, abstracts, and author information for all papers. Each panel should contain 
between three and four papers and one discussant. The panel and individual paper abstracts should 
be less than 200 words. We encourage panel submissions to be organized by individuals, ASC 
Divisions, and other working groups. 

• PANEL SUBMISSION DEADLINE:  
Friday, March 22, 2024 
 

Individual Paper Submissions: Submissions for a regular panel session presentation must 
include a title, abstract, and author information. Please note that these presentations are intended 
for individuals to discuss work that is close to completion or where substantial progress has been 
made. Presentations about work that has yet to begin or is only in the formative stage are not 
appropriate here and may be more suitable for Roundtable Discussion (see below). Presentations 
of work that is published would be more suitable for an Author Meets Critic session. 

• INDIVIDUAL PAPER SUBMISSION DEADLINE: 
Friday, March 22, 2024 
 

Author Meets Critics: These sessions are organized by an author or critic, consist of one author 
and three or four critics discussing and critiquing a recently published book relevant to the ASC. 
Note that the book must appear in print before the submission deadline (March 22, 2024) so that 
reviewers can complete a proper evaluation and to ensure that ASC members have an opportunity 
to become familiar with the work. Submit the title of the book, the author’s name and the names 
of the three to four people who have agreed to comment on the book. 

• AUTHOR MEETS CRITICS SUBMISSION DEADLINE: 
Friday, March 22, 2024 
 

Poster Presentations: Submissions for poster presentations require only a title and abstract along 
with author information. Poster area you can use will be 4’ x 8’. You should display theoretical 
work or methods, data, policy analyses, or findings in a visually appealing poster format that will 
encourage questions and discussion about the material. One poster submission per presenter is 
allowed. 

• POSTER SUBMISSION DEADLINE: 
Friday, May 17, 2024 

https://asc41.org/events/asc-annual-meeting/
mailto:meeting@asc41.org
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Graduate Student Poster Competition: Graduate students who wish to enter this competition 
should adhere to the directions and deadline for presenting a poster at the Annual Meeting (see 
above). In addition, such participants must self-declare their request for award consideration at the 
time of their Poster submission by marking the appropriate box in the submission system. 
Participants must also send a brief (2-3 minute) YouTube video presentation of their poster to the 
Graduate Student Poster Award Committee Chair by June 24. For full eligibility details, please 
see the ASC Awards website. 
The award committee will judge submissions primarily on scientific merit and secondarily on 
visual appeal. Ideally submissions should be as complete as possible, with a question, method, 
data, and (preliminary) results and implications. Awards for 1st, 2nd and 3rd place will be given. 
The Executive Board may decide not to give the awards, or to give fewer than three awards, in any 
given year. Award decisions will be based on the quality of the posters and not on the number of 
endorsements received for any particular poster.  

For more questions or more information, please contact the Graduate Poster Competition 
Chair, Sanja Kutnjak Ivkovich at kutnjak@msu.edu. 

• POSTER SUBMISSION DEADLINE: 
Friday, June 24, 2024  
 

Roundtables: These sessions consist of three to five papers with presenters discussing related 
topics. For roundtable submissions, you may submit either a single paper to be placed in a 
roundtable session or a complete roundtable session. Submissions for a roundtable must include a 
title and abstract along with participant information. A full session submission requires a session 
title and brief description of the session. The full session can consist of discussants on one topic 
or a session submission with three to five papers with presenters discussing related topics. 
Roundtable sessions are generally less formal than thematic paper panels. Thus, ASC provides no 
audio/visual equipment for these sessions. 

• ROUNDTABLE SUBMISSION DEADLINE: 
Friday, May 17, 2024 
 

Lightning Talks: These sessions are a series of 5-minute talks/presentations by different speakers, 
each introducing a topic or idea very quickly. Lightning Talks are a way to share information about 
diverse topics from several presenters, while still captivating the audience. Each presentation 
should consist of a maximum of 3 to 5 PowerPoint slides or prompt cards, with a total of one or 
two key messages for the entire presentation. Each slide should consist of a few words and one 
primary image. Lightning talks are ideal for research and theory development in its early stages. 
See the Lightning Talk Guide for further information. Submissions for a lightning talk full panel 
session must include a title and abstract for the entire panel as well as titles, abstracts, and author 
information for all talks/presentations. Each panel should contain between 6-7 talks/presentations. 

• LIGHTNING TALK SUBMISSION DEADLINE: 
Friday, May 17, 2024 

 
 
 
 

https://asc41.org/about-asc/awards/#toggle-id-5
mailto:kutnjak@msu.edu
https://asc41.org/wp-content/uploads/ASC_Lightning_Talks_Guide.pdf
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Other Information: Only original papers that have not been published may be submitted to the 
Program Committee for presentation consideration. Presentations of the same paper presented 
elsewhere are discouraged. 
 
The meeting is Wednesday, November 13 through Saturday, November 16, 2024. Sessions may 
be scheduled at any time during the meeting. ASC cannot honor personal preferences for day and 
time of presentations. If a session does not have a chair, a program committee member may 
choose a presenter from the last paper on the session.  
 
All program participants are expected to register for the meeting. We encourage everyone to pre-
register before October 1 to avoid paying a higher registration fee. You may also visit the ASC 
website at https://asc41.org/ under News & Events to find Annual Meeting information to 
register online or access a printer friendly form to fax or return by mail. 
 
SUBMISSION DEADLINES 

• Friday, March 22, 2024, is the absolute deadline for thematic panels, regular panel 
presentations, and author meets critics sessions.  

• Friday, May 17, 2024, is the absolute deadline for the submission of posters, roundtable, 
and lightning talk sessions.  
 

ABSTRACTS 
A typical abstract will summarize, in one paragraph of 200 words or less, the major aspects of your 
research, including: 1) the purpose of the study and the research problem(s) you investigate; 2) the 
design of the study; 3) major findings of your analysis; and 4) a brief summary of your 
interpretations and conclusions. Although not all abstracts will conform to this format, they should 
all contain enough information to frame the problem and orient the conclusions. Abstracts will be 
made public to all meeting attendees through the ASC program app. 
EQUIPMENT 
Only LCD projectors will be available for all panel and paper presentations, including lightning 
talks to enable computer-based presentations. However, presenters will need to bring their own 
personal computers or arrange for someone on the panel to bring a personal computer. ASC does 
not have virtual presentation options currently.  
No projectors will be available for roundtables or posters. 
GUIDELINES FOR ONLINE SUBMISSIONS  
Before creating your account and submitting an abstract for a single paper or submitting a thematic 
panel, please make sure that you have the following information on all authors and co-authors 
(discussants and chairs, if a panel):  name, phone number, email address, and affiliation. This 
information is necessary to complete the submission. 
When submitting an abstract or complete panel at the ASC submission website, you should select 
a single sub-area in the broader areas listed below. Please select the area and sub-area most 
appropriate for your presentation and only submit your abstract once.  If you are submitting an 
abstract for a roundtable, lightning talk, poster session or author meets critics panel, you only need 
to select the broader area; no sub-area is offered. Your choice of area and sub-area (when 
appropriate) will be important in determining the panel for your presentation and will assist the 
program chairs in avoiding time conflicts for panels on similar topics. 

https://asc41.org/
https://asc41.org/events/asc-annual-meeting/
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Tips for choosing appropriate areas and sub-areas: 
o Review the entire list before selecting. 
o Choose the most appropriate area first and then identify the sub-area that is most relevant 

to your paper. 

**When utilizing the on-line submission system, BE SURE TO CLICK ACCEPT AND 
CONTINUE UNTIL THE SUBMISSION IS FINALIZED. After you have finished entering 
all the required information, you will immediately receive a confirmation email indicating 
that your submission has been entered. If you do not receive this confirmation, please contact 
ASC immediately to resolve the issue. You may call the ASC offices at 614-826-2000 or email 
us at meeting@asc41.org    

For participant information, please see Guidelines for Annual Meeting Participants

mailto:meeting@asc41.org
https://asc41.org/wp-content/uploads/ASC_Guidelines_for_Annual_Meeting_Partcipants.pdf
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Area I Presidential Panels Valerie Jenness jenness@uci.edu 
Area II Perspectives on Crime  Carter Hay chay@fsu.edu 

1 
Biological, Bio-social, and 
Psychological Perspectives Jessica Wells jessicawells@boisestate.edu 

2 
Developmental and Life Course 
Perspectives Sonja Siennick ssiennick@fsu.edu 

3 
Strain, Learning, and Control 
Theories Michael Rocque mrocque@bates.edu 

4 Labeling and Interactionist Theories Megan Denver m.denver@northeastern.edu 

5 
Routine Activities and Situational 
Perspectives Grant Drawve gdrawve@capinde.com 

6 
Deterrence, Rational Choice and 
Offender Decision-Making Kyle Thomas Kyle.Thomas@colorado.edu 

7 
Structure, Culture, and Anomie Miguel Quintana 

Navarrete miguelrq@uci.edu 

8 
Social Disorganization and 
Community Dynamics Casey Harris caseyh@uark.edu 

9 Critical Race/Ethnicity Kwan-Lamar Blount-Hill kbh@asu.edu 
10 Feminist Perspectives Kristy Holtfreter kristy.holtfreter@asu.edu 
Area III Types of Offending George Tita gtita@uci.edu 
11 Violent Crime James Tuttle james.tuttle@mso.umt.edu 
12 Drugs Ojmarrh Mitchell oj.mitchell@uci.edu 

13 
Family and Intimate Partner 
Violence Maribeth Rezey mrezey@luc.edu 

14 Rape and Sexual Assault  Joss Greene JTGreene@UCDavis.edu 
15 Sex Work Sharon Oselin sharon.oselin@ucr.edu 
16 Human Trafficking Lauren Moton laurenmoton@nyu.edu 
17 White Collar and Corporate Crime Natalie M Schell-Busey schell-busey@rowan.edu 
18 Organized Crime  Chris Smith cm.smith@utoronto.ca 
19 Identity Theft and Cyber Crime Christopher Brewer cgbrewe@ilstu.edu 

20 
State Crime, Political Crime, and 
Terrorism Jeff Gruenewald jgruenew@uark.edu 

21 Hate Crime Sylwia Piatkowska spiatkowska@fsu.edu 
Area IV Correlates of Crime Maria Velez velezmb@umd.edu 
22 Gangs and Co-offenders Forrest Stuart fstuart@stanford.edu 
23 Substance Use and Abuse Dina Perrone Dina.Perrone@csulb.edu 
24 Weapons Daniel Semenza daniel.semenza@rutgers.edu 
25 Trauma and Mental Health Kathleen Padilla kepadil@txstate.edu 
26 Race and Ethnicity Shaun Gabbidon slg13@psu.edu 
27 Immigration/Migration Graham Ousey gcouse@wm.edu 
28 Neighborhoods and Communities Martin Andresen andresen@sfu.ca 
29 Macro-Structural Vanessa Barker vanessa.barker@sociology.su.se 
30 Sex, Gender, and Sexuality  Stefan Vogler stefanv@illinois.edu 
31 Poverty and Social Class Jacob Day dayj@uncw.edu 
32 Bullying, Harassment, and Abuse Ráchael A. Powers powersr@usf.edu 
33 Social Ties & Social Networks Kayla Allison knalliso@uark.edu 
34 School Experiences Julie Gerlinger jgerlinger@ou.edu 
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Area V Victimization Anthony Peguero anthony.peguero@asu.edu 

35 
Causes and Correlates of 
Victimization Jillian Turanovic Jillian.Turanovic@colorado.edu 

36 
Policy and Prevention of 
Victimization Leah Butler leah.butler@uc.edu 

37 Consequences of Victimization Renee Zahnow r.zahnow@uq.edu.au 
Area VI The Criminal Justice System Evelyn Patterson Evelyn.patterson@georgetown.edu 
38 Police Organization and Training Thomas Mrozla Thomas.Mrozla@usd.edu  

39 
Police Legitimacy and Community 
Relations Carol Huynh chuynh@NCCU.EDU  

40 Police Misconduct Jennifer Cobbina-Dungy cobbina@msu.edu 

41 
Police Strategies, Interventions, and 
Evaluations Ericka Wentz ewentz@westga.edu  

42 
Prosecutorial Discretion and Plea 
Bargaining Brian Johnson bjohnso2@umd.edu 

43 
Pretrial Justice Christine S. Scott-

Hayward Christine.Scott-Hayward@csulb.edu 

44 Courts & Sentencing Marisa Omori marisa.omori@umsl.edu 
45 Capital Punishment Mona Lynch lynchm@uci.edu 
46 Jails & Prisons John Eason john_eason@brown.edu 
47 Community Corrections Jill Viglione jill.viglione@ucf.edu 
48 Prisoner Reentry Johnna Christian johnnac@scj.rutgers.edu 
49 The Juvenile Justice System Megan C. Kurlychek mck6@psu.edu 
50 Challenging Criminal Justice Policies Barbara Sims barb@bsims.net 

51 
Collateral Consequences of 
Incarceration Shawn Bushway sbushway@albany.edu 

52 
Prisoner Experiences with the 
Justice System Danielle Rudes dsr035@shsu.edu 

53 Law Making and Legal Change Molly McDowell momcdow1@wsc.edu 
54 Guns and Gun Laws  Jesenia Pizarro jesenia.pizarro@asu.edu 
55 Inequality and Justice Katherine Beckett kbeckett@uw.edu 
56 Immigration and Justice Issues Dan Martinez daniel.martinez@arizona.edu 
Area VII 
 

Non-Criminal Justice Responses to 
Crime & Delinquency Armando Lara- Millán Armando@berkeley.edu 

57 Regulatory/Civil Legal Responses April Fernandes adferna2@ncsu.edu 
58 Community Responses Masahiro Suzuki masahirosuzuki9@gmail.com 
59 Public Health Lauren Porter lporter1@umd.edu 

60 
University-Prison Educational 
Initiatives Jamie Binnall James.Binnall@csulb.edu 

Area VIII Perceptions of Crime & Justice Paul Kaplan  pkaplan@sdsu.edu 

61 
Media & Social Construction of 
Crime Max Osborn max.osborn@villanova.edu 

62 
Attitudes about the Criminal Justice 
System & Punishment Adam Dunbar adamdunbar@unr.edu 

63 Activism and Social Movements Anna Di Ronco a.dironco@essex.ac.uk 
64 Fear of Crime and Perceived Risk Daniel T. O'Brien d.obrien@northeastern.edu 

Area IX 
Comparative & Historical 
Perspectives: Manuel Eisner mpe23@cam.ac.uk 
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65 
Cross-National Comparison of Crime 
& Justice Avi Brisman avi.brisman@eku.edu 

66 
Historical Comparisons of Crime & 
Justice Ashley Rubin atrubin@hawaii.edu 

67 Globalization, Crime, and Justice Yang Vincent Liu liu3439@msu.edu 
68 Human Rights Jay Albanese jsalbane@vcu.edu 
Area X Critical Criminology Kenneth Sebastian Leon kenneth.sebastian.leon@rutgers.edu 
69 Green Criminology Avi Brisman avi.brisman@eku.edu 
70 Queer Criminology Carrie Buist buistcar@gvsu.edu 
71 Convict Criminology Christian Bolden cbolden@loyno.edu 
72 Cultural Criminology Travis Linnemann twl@ksu.edu 
73 Narrative and Visual Criminologies Michelle Brown mbrow121@utk.edu 
74 Abolition Kaitlyn Selman kjselma@illinoisstate.edu 
75 Activist Scholarship Jason Williams williamsjas@montclair.edu 
76 Critical Perspectives in Criminology Donna Selman dlselma@ilstu.edu 
Area XI Methodology Bryan Sykes blsykes@cornell.edu  
77 Advances in Quantitative Methods Brad Bartos bartos@arizona.edu 
78 Advances in Qualitative Methods Scott Jacques sjacques1@gsu.edu 
79 Advances in Evaluation Research Peter Wood peter.wood@emich.edu 
80 Advances in Experimental Methods Cody Telep cody.telep@asu.edu 
81 Advances in Teaching Methods Misty Campbell campbellmis@umkc.edu 
Area XII Diversity and Inclusion Breea Willlingham  willinghamb@uncw.edu 
Area XIII Lightning Talk Sessions Julie Gerlinger jgerlinger@ou.edu 
Area XIV Roundtable Sessions Kim Richman kdrichman@usfca.edu 
Area XV Poster Sessions Sheena Case asc@asc41.com 
Area XVI Author Meets Critics Jason Silver jason.r.silver@rutgers.edu 
Area XVII Workshops Valerie Jenness/Charis 

Kubrin jenness@uci.edu, ckubrin@uci.edu 

 Quantitative Methods Brad Bartos bartos@arizona.edu 
 Qualitative Methods Jamie Fader jfader@temple.edu 
 Other Workshops Danielle (Dani) Wallace danielle.wallace@asu.edu 
 Please contact the chair directly regarding the Areas below 
Area XVIII Professional Development/ 

Students Meets Scholars Jessie Huff  jessiehuff@unomaha.edu 
Area XIX Ethics Panels Sonja Siennick ssiennick@fsu.edu 
Area XX Policy Panels Beth Huebner huebnerb@umsl.edu 
 Peterson Workshop Ruth Peterson Peterson.5@osu.edu 
 Graduate Student Poster 

Competition 
Sanja Kutnjak 
Ivkovich kutnjak@msu.edu 
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